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I hope you all had a relaxing break and are ready for the run up to
Christmas. There is so much to look forward to this term!

Our new values this term are Faith-filled and Hopeful. We will encoursge
children to have faith in their own beliefs and ability and hopeful for what
the future will bring. We will also talk to them about having faith in others
and hope for their future.
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Parent Governor Appointment

We are pleased to announce that Mrs Boden will be our new parent governor.
Mrs Boden has expressed a keen interest to support the school and will en-
sure that the parent voice is heard within the Full Governing Body meetings.
I trust you will all support Mrs Boden in this new roll and wish her all the
best!

Building Work

As you will have probably have seen then building work is completed and we
now have a much safer entrance into the school for our young people. I
thank you for your cooperation with this and hope that you find the
entrance to the school both safer and more accessible.

New Addition
We welcome into our school family Harry, brother to Ellis in year 2.
Congratulations to all the family especially mum!
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Future Events
Tuesday 6 November  4-7pm Parents’ Evening
Wednesday 7 November Y5/6 Football Tournament @RLC 1-3pm
Thursday 8 November  4-7pm Parents’ Evening
Thursday 15 November PTFA Winter Wonderland 6-9pm School Hall
Monday 19 November  PTFA AGM 8pm @The Colliers Pub
Tuesday 20 November Y3 Dance Festival at Cardinal Griffin
Friday 23 November Rugeley Light Switch on
Tuesday 27 November Y6 Handball taster @ Cardinal Griffin
Thursday 6 December  Christmas Fair
Friday 14 December EYFS Christmas Concert 9.30am
Monday 17 December  Y5/6 Carol Concert in Church é6pm
Tuesday 18 December Y1 Concert 2.30pm and 6pm

Wednesday 19 December Y2 Concert 2.30pm and 6pm
Thursday 20 December Y3/4 Carols in School 2pm
Panto Day

Break up for Christmas

Friday 21 December
Friday 21 December
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AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS THIS TERM—Staring w/c 17.9.18

Clubs running this term:

Monday: Football for years 3-6 All welcome

Tuesday: Class clubs for years 1-6

Wednesday: Staff Training No Clubs

Thursday: Netball for years 3-6 All welcome

Mon-Fri: Early drop off 8am (£1.50) Late Pick up 4.30pm (£2.50)




